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Schweizermeisterschaften

Detailed Results

Oerlikon

7.0.7.5

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite Platform Herren, Preliminary

Damian O`Dell (2004) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

107B 10 3.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 60.00 60.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 43.20 103.20  Inward 3½ Somersaults

207C 10 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 47.85 151.05  Back 3½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 44.80 195.85  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

626C 10 3.3 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   11.5 37.95 233.80  Armstand Back Triple Somersault

5253B 10 3.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 56.00 289.80  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Aurelien Petoud (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique 2

107B 10 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   18.5 55.50 55.50  Forward 3½ Somersaults

6243D 10 3.2 3.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 49.60 105.10  Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists

405C 5 3.1 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 32.55 137.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 51.00 188.65  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 7.5 2.9 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 44.95 233.60  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 40.00 273.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 3

105B 5 2.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 6.0   13.5 35.10 35.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 60.45 95.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 45.00 140.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

624C 5 2.6 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.5 3.0   6.5 16.90 157.45  Armstand Back Double Somersault

305C 7.5 2.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 42.05 199.50  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 54.00 253.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

Lenny Wirz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Bern 4

405C 5 3.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 51.15 51.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 7.5 2.8 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 33.60 84.75  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 22.50 107.25  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 7.5 2.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5   9.5 27.55 134.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 55.10 189.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

612B 10 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   20.0 38.00 227.90  Armstand Somersault

Mael Schaerz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 5

403B 10 2.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 35.00 35.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

107B 10 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 64.50 99.50  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   11.0 33.00 132.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 166.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 200.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 227.10  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite Platform Herren, Preliminary

Antoine Chevnine (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique 6

105B 7.5 2.4 7.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 46.80 46.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 47.25 94.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0   22.0 44.00 138.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 23.10 161.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 188.15  Armstand Somersault

5233D 5 2.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 36.25 224.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Micha Lauper (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 7

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 31.05 31.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 42.00 73.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 27.60 100.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 35.15 135.80  Reverse Dive

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 49.20 185.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

614C 7.5 2.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 215.00  Armstand Double Somersault

Arthur Allaman (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique 8

105B 5 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 39.00 39.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 34.10 73.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 35.00 108.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

624C 7.5 2.4 3.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0   8.0 19.20 127.30  Armstand Back Double Somersault

5233D 5 2.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 42.50 169.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

305C 10 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 43.40 213.20  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Marius Klaus (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 9

105C 5 2.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 32.40 32.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.0 2.5   5.5 11.00 43.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 69.80  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 90.20  Armstand Somersault

5231D 7.5 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 26.00 116.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 147.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters 2 - Plattform Herren

Roman Martin (1976) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

5121D 10 1.9 3.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 25.65  ??

5141B 10 2.4 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 30.00 55.65  ??

6131D 10 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 55.65 1??

302C 10 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 79.95  Reverse Somersault

202C 10 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 4.5   17.0 28.90 108.85  Back Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite Plattform Damen

Sophie Fürst (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 72.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 100.90  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.0   18.5 38.85 139.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 162.70  Armstand Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite Plattform Damen

Carolina Pontrandolfi (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer (guest) (2)

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 39.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 24.20 63.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 5 2.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 98.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 25.20 123.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 32.40 155.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Mariia Nekrasova (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer (guest) (3)

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 22.50 22.50  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 34.80 57.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 83.90  Reverse Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 107.90  Back Dive

5132D 7.5 2.1 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.5 2.5   7.5 15.75 123.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite Platform Herren, Final

Damian O`Dell (2004) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

107B 10 3.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 60.00 60.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 43.20 103.20  Inward 3½ Somersaults

207C 10 3.3 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0   12.5 41.25 144.45  Back 3½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 54.60 199.05  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

626C 10 3.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 46.20 245.25  Armstand Back Triple Somersault

5253B 10 3.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 49.60 294.85  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 2

105B 5 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 46.80 46.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 57.35 104.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 46.25 150.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

624C 5 2.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.0 28.60 179.00  Armstand Back Double Somersault

305C 7.5 2.9 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 53.65 232.65  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 60.00 292.65  Back 2½ Somersaults

Aurelien Petoud (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique 3

107B 10 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.0 57.00 57.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

6243D 10 3.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   11.0 35.20 92.20  Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists

405C 5 3.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 41.85 134.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 49.50 183.55  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 7.5 2.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 34.80 218.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 47.50 265.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Antoine Chevnine (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique 4

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 43.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 51.30 94.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 43.00 137.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 39.90 177.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 204.40  Armstand Somersault

5233D 5 2.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 36.25 240.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite Platform Herren, Final

Lenny Wirz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Bern 5

405C 5 3.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 49.60 49.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 7.5 2.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 35.00 84.60  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 42.00 126.60  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 7.5 2.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 34.80 161.40  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 47.85 209.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

612B 10 1.9 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 237.75  Armstand Somersault

Mael Schaerz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 6

403B 10 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 36.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

107B 10 3.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 55.50 91.50  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 43.50 135.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 2.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   8.0 16.80 151.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 186.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 210.25  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 3m Damen, Preliminary

Michelle Heimberg (2000) -- Schwimmklub Thun 1

405B 3 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 63.00 63.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   20.0 62.00 125.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 63.00 188.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   23.0 69.00 257.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.5 64.50 321.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

105B 3 2.4 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 44.40 44.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 31.05 75.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 109.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.5   8.0 16.00 125.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 45.60 170.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sophie Fürst (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 3

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 38.85 38.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 30.00 68.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 28.35 97.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 129.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 32.20 161.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 4

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 31.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 57.15  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 30.45 87.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 128.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 160.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Seraina Bach (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 5

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 35.70 35.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 34.80 70.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 102.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 126.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 160.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 3m Damen, Preliminary

Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 6

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 39.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 2.5   5.5 11.00 50.60 2Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 88.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 34.65 123.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 159.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

Meret Bachmann (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 7

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 28.00 28.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.5 4.0   11.0 29.70 57.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 27.50 85.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 1.5 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5   7.0 16.10 101.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 42.00 143.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Valentina Bach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun 8

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 35.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 70.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 95.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   7.5 14.25 110.05  Reverse Dive

5233D 3 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.0 5.5 3.0   9.5 22.80 132.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Celia Greuter (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 9

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 36.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 55.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 2.0 1.5 1.0 1.5 2.5   5.0 9.50 65.30  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 29.40 94.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 130.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sarah Berger (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885 10

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.5   6.0 10.80 32.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 2.5 2.0 2.5 3.5 2.5   7.5 14.25 46.65  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 29.40 76.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5333D 3 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 76.05 1Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 1m Herren, Preliminary

Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.5 8.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 55.90 55.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 43.40 99.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 51.00 150.30  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 42.00 192.30  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   16.5 49.50 241.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 49.40 291.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Noah Baumgartner (2003) -- Lausanne Aquatique 2

105B 1 2.6 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 52.00 52.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 42.00 94.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 2.5 3.0 4.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 27.00 121.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 49.50 170.50  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.5   19.0 58.90 229.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 48.10 277.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 1m Herren, Preliminary

Nico Julmy (2007) -- Schwimmklub Bern 3

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 46.80 93.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   17.5 40.25 133.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 175.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.5 51.15 227.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 47.50 274.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Arthur Allaman (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique 4

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   19.0 45.60 45.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 43.40 89.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 49.40 138.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 44.85 183.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   10.0 30.00 213.25  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 43.75 257.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique 5

105B 1 2.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 54.60 54.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 48.05 102.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   8.5 25.50 128.15  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 39.00 167.15  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 37.50 204.65  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 49.40 254.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Damian O`Dell (2004) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 6

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.5 53.30 53.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 46.50 99.80  Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0   11.5 35.65 135.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 32.20 167.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 45.00 212.65  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 40.30 252.95  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Thibaud Bucher (2003) -- Lausanne Aquatique 7

105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 5.5   20.0 52.00 52.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   10.0 30.00 82.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 1 3.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 44.80 126.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 39.10 165.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.0 24.00 189.90  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   15.0 46.50 236.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Antoine Chevnine (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique 8

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 34.80 34.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 35.10 69.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   17.0 34.00 103.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   20.0 42.00 145.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.5   21.0 46.20 192.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5331D 1 2.2 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 224.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 1m Herren, Preliminary

Micha Lauper (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 9

403B 1 2.4 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 32.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 34.80 67.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 24.15 91.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   9.5 19.95 111.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 38.50 149.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 1 2.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 36.25 186.05  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Mael Schaerz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 10

105B 1 2.6 4.0 4.5 6.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 33.80 33.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 25.30 59.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 1.5 1.5 1.0 2.0 3.0   5.0 12.00 71.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 4.5   19.0 45.60 116.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 31.00 147.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 180.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Janis Altherr (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 11

105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.5 32.40 32.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

204C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 65.40  Back Double Somersault

304C 1 2.3 1.5 1.5 2.0 3.0 3.0   6.5 14.95 80.35  Reverse Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 31.20 111.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 139.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 29.40 168.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Marius Klaus (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 12

105C 1 2.4 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.5   7.5 18.00 18.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 25.00 43.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 71.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 99.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 128.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 22.05 150.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters 1 - 1m Herren

Moritz Gück (1992) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 46.60  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 74.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 117.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 17.25 134.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 160.30  Reverse Dive

Dario Gallego (1998) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 51.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 51.00 1Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 28.00 79.00  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 107.80  Inward Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.0 35.20 143.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Masters 1 - 1m Damen



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Charlotte Lichnog (1994) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer (guest) (1)

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 58.35  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 91.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 120.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0   7.0 14.70 135.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 159.70  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters 2 - 1m Herren

Roman Martin (1976) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

101B 1 1.3 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 16.90 16.90  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 44.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 66.60  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 17.60 84.20  Back Dive

302C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 105.00  Reverse Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters 3 - 1m Damen

Franziska Gabriella Oser Hefti (1971) -- SC Aarefisch 1

101B 1 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 47.15  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 71.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 15.20 86.35  Reverse Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 3m Damen, Final

Michelle Heimberg (2000) -- Schwimmklub Thun 1

405B 3 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 66.00 66.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 69.75 135.75  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 66.00 201.75  Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5   21.5 64.50 266.25  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 67.50 333.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.5   17.5 35.00 35.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 49.20 84.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 36.45 120.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 40.60 161.25  Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 45.60 206.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sophie Fürst (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 3

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 39.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 32.40 72.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 109.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 145.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 36.80 182.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 3m Damen, Final

Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 38.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 72.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 105.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 143.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 180.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 5

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 34.20 34.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 29.45 63.65  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 97.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 135.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 171.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Seraina Bach (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 6

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 34.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 28.80 63.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 94.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 23.00 117.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 151.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 1m Herren, Final

Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

105B 1 2.6 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 57.20 57.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   18.5 57.35 114.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 51.00 165.55  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   17.5 52.50 218.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.5   17.5 52.50 270.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 50.70 321.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Damian O`Dell (2004) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 2

105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 54.60 54.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 45.00 99.60  Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 54.25 153.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 37.95 191.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 57.00 248.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 52.00 300.80  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique 3

105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 54.60 54.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5   14.0 43.40 98.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 42.00 140.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 43.50 183.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 51.00 234.50  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 50.70 285.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 1m Herren, Final

Nico Julmy (2007) -- Schwimmklub Bern 4

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 50.40 50.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 46.80 97.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5   16.0 36.80 134.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 43.20 177.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 48.05 225.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 45.00 270.25  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Arthur Allaman (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique 5

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 52.70 99.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 54.60 154.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 43.70 197.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0   6.0 18.00 215.80 2Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 45.00 260.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Antoine Chevnine (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique 6

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 42.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 53.30 95.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   19.0 38.00 133.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 4.5   19.0 39.90 173.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 41.80 215.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 1 2.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 40.00 255.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Thibaud Bucher (2003) -- Lausanne Aquatique 7

105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 52.00 52.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 42.00 94.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 1 3.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 44.80 138.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 33.35 172.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5   8.5 25.50 197.65  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 44.95 242.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Noah Baumgartner (2003) -- Lausanne Aquatique 8

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 49.40 49.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 45.00 94.40  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.5 31.50 125.90  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 31.50 157.40  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 1.5 2.5 3.0 1.0 2.0   6.0 18.60 176.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.0 46.80 222.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 3m Herren, Preliminary

Antoine Chevnine (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique 1

405C 3 2.7 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 54.00 54.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   21.5 51.60 105.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 60.20 165.80  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 53.20 219.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 60.20 279.20  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5333D 3 2.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 43.75 322.95  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 3m Herren, Preliminary

Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 2

107B 3 3.1 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 55.80 55.80  Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 36.45 92.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 49.50 141.75  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 43.40 185.15  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 49.50 234.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5235D 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 46.20 280.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Aurelien Petoud (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique 3

405B 3 3.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 49.50 49.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 41.85 91.35  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 49.50 140.85  Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 49.50 190.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 43.50 233.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5154B 3 3.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 45.90 279.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique 4

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 45.90 79.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 55.80 135.30  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 49.50 184.80  Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   12.0 36.00 220.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 48.00 268.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Thibaud Bucher (2003) -- Lausanne Aquatique 5

405B 3 3.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 45.00 45.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 48.05 93.05  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   12.0 36.00 129.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0   5.5 16.50 145.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 43.50 189.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5154B 3 3.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 57.80 246.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Damian O`Dell (2004) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 6

107B 3 3.1 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   11.0 34.10 34.10  Forward 3½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 45.00 79.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 49.50 128.60  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 39.20 167.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 36.40 204.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

5335D 3 2.9 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 29.00 233.20  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

Nico Julmy (2007) -- Schwimmklub Bern 7

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 43.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 48.60 91.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 33.60 125.40  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 27.00 152.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.5   8.0 24.00 176.40  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 48.00 224.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 3m Herren, Preliminary

Janis Altherr (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 8

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.5 26.25 26.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.5   14.5 34.80 61.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 86.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 41.85 128.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 23.40 151.50  Reverse Dive

202A 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.5 29.70 181.20  Back Somersault

Micha Lauper (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 9

405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 2.0 3.0 2.0   8.5 22.95 22.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 37.80 60.75  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 30.80 91.55  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5   5.0 14.00 105.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 39.60 145.15  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5235D 3 2.8 3.5 1.5 2.0 4.0 2.5   8.0 22.40 167.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Marius Klaus (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 10

105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 29.45 53.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 2.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 21.00 74.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 25.20 99.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 25.00 124.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 36.00 160.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Mael Schaerz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 11

105B 3 2.4 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 1.0   3.0 7.20 7.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 30.00 37.20  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.5   5.5 15.40 52.60  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 43.50 96.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 44.95 141.05  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 1.5   5.5 16.50 157.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters 1 - 3m Herren

Dario Gallego (1998) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 28.50 49.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 74.50  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 102.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 1.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 18.00 120.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 16.20 136.70  Back Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters 1 - 3m Damen

Charlotte Lichnog (1994) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer (guest) (1)

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 59.00  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 33.25 92.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 130.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 22.00 152.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters 1 - 3m Damen

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 30.00 182.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters 2 - 3m Herren

Roman Martin (1976) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5141B 3 2.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 39.10 59.90  ??

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 88.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

302C 3 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 114.75  Reverse Somersault

202C 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 139.55  Back Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 1m Damen, Preliminary

Michelle Heimberg (2000) -- Schwimmklub Thun 1

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 51.60 51.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 54.60 106.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 51.75 157.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5   22.5 54.00 211.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 55.90 267.85  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 42.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 31.20 73.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 39.10 112.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 148.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 185.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 3

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 28.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 36.00 64.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 96.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 131.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 169.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sophie Fürst (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 43.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 39.00 82.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 120.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 25.30 145.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 20.40 165.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Meret Bachmann (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 5

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 25.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 28.75 53.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 92.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.0 19.20 111.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 151.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 1m Damen, Preliminary

Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 6

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 47.60  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 74.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 32.20 106.20  Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 39.60 145.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Seraina Bach (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 7

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 34.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0   10.0 24.00 58.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 28.00 86.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 27.30 113.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 139.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Valentina Bach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun 8

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 30.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0   6.5 13.65 43.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 74.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 26.40 100.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 26.25 127.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Celia Greuter (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 9

104B 1 2.3 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 27.60 27.60  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0   7.5 15.00 42.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 61.30  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 92.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 117.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Tallulah Favre (2008) -- Lausanne Aquatique 10

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 22.10  Back Somersault ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 22.00 44.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.0 17.60 61.70  Reverse Somersault

402C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 86.50  Inward Somersault

105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 30.00 116.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 3m Herren, Final

Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

107B 3 3.1 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 63.55 63.55  Forward 3½ Somersaults

109C 3 3.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 51.30 114.85  Forward 4½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   16.0 43.20 158.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.0 7.0   21.5 64.50 222.55  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 1.5   8.5 23.80 246.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 61.50 307.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique 2

105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   21.0 50.40 50.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 48.60 99.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 55.80 154.80  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 40.50 195.30  Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 51.00 246.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 60.00 306.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 3m Herren, Final

Thibaud Bucher (2003) -- Lausanne Aquatique 3

405B 3 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 48.00 48.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 68.20 116.20  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 46.50 162.70  Back 2½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 198.80  Reverse Dive

5152B 3 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 33.00 231.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5154B 3 3.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 68.00 299.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Aurelien Petoud (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique 4

405B 3 3.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 57.00 57.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 48.05 105.05  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 54.00 159.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 37.50 196.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 51.00 247.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5154B 3 3.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 51.00 298.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Antoine Chevnine (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique 5

405C 3 2.7 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 60.75 60.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 51.60 112.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 30.80 143.15  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 176.75  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   13.5 37.80 214.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5333D 3 2.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   20.0 50.00 264.55  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Nico Julmy (2007) -- Schwimmklub Bern 6

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 48.60 95.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 51.80 147.20  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 48.00 195.20  Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 195.20 1Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 46.80 242.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Marius Klaus (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 7

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 37.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 33.25 70.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 101.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 132.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 0.5   4.0 10.00 142.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 183.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Janis Altherr (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 8

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 28.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 61.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 23.10 85.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 41.85 126.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 155.70  Reverse Dive

202A 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 26.10 181.80  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 1m Damen, Final

Michelle Heimberg (2000) -- Schwimmklub Thun 1

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 50.40 50.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elite 1m Damen, Final

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 54.60 105.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 51.75 156.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 57.60 214.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 57.20 271.55  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Sophie Fürst (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 2

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 43.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 37.70 80.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 113.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 40.25 153.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 196.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 3

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 39.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 27.60 67.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.0 3.0   9.5 22.80 90.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 43.20 133.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 170.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 27.30 27.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 33.60 60.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 33.60 94.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 27.60 122.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 159.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 5

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 52.65  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 83.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 32.20 115.65  Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 155.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Meret Bachmann (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 6

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 28.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.5 24.15 52.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 6.0   13.0 31.20 83.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 31.20 114.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 22.80 137.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Seraina Bach (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 7

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 30.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 62.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 86.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5   8.0 16.80 102.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 129.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Valentina Bach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun 8

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 27.00 27.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 21.00 48.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 23.10 71.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.0 21.60 92.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 121.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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